
Corporate Social Responsibility  

Karmayog CSR Rating  of Iron & Steel  Sector ( From largest 500 Indian Companies) 19th September 2007 

Summary of  Iron & Steel Sector CSR  Ratings Summary of Iron & Steel Sector CSR Reach

Karmayog CSR Rating No.of Cos. % Karmayog CSR Reach No.of.Cos. %
 0/5 7 28% None 11 44%
 1/5 12 48% "a": CSR is for employees only 0 0%
 2/5 3 12% "b": CSR  is within the vicinity 6 24%
 3/5 2 8% "c": CSR is  for society at large 0 0%
 4/5 1 4% "b"& "c" together 8 32%
 5/5 0 0% Total 25 100%
Total 25 100% Note : " y ": Yes the company conducts this CSR program 

Karmayog CSR Rating of Largest 500 Indian Companies - Extract of Iron & Stee Sector 
Note : Karmayog recommends that Companies spend a minimum of 0.2 % of income on  CSR activities annually .

No. Company name
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Rating CSR Reach CSR activities Source of Information
a b c

1 Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Ltd. 500 1.0 20 1/5 y community development   www.kirloskar.com
2 The Tinplate Company of India Ltd. 250 0.5 30 3/5 y y community , health ,education &more   www.tatatinplate.com
3 Bhushan Steel & Strips Ltd. 2700 5.4 150 0/5 www.bhushan-group.org
4 Jindal Stainless Ltd. 3000 6.0 250 2/5 y health , environment www.jindalstainless.com
5 Jindal Steel & Power Ltd. 2000 4.0 500 2/5 y y infrastructure , education , medical and more www.jindalsteelpower.com
6 JSW Steel Ltd. 6500 13.0 850 2/5 y y community , health , education www.jsw.in
7 Steel Authority Of India Ltd. 20000 40.0 7000 2/5 y y education, health ,road & more www.sail.co.in 
8 Tata Metaliks Ltd. 300 0.6 65 3/5 y y community dvlp ,disabled,&more www.tatametaliks.com
9 Usha Martin Ltd 1100 2.2 40 2/5 y y community dvlp,women empowerment & more www.ushamartin.com
10 Essar Steel Ltd. 6135 12.3 600 2/5 y community development,education www.essarsteel.com
11 ISMT Ltd . 900 1.8 30 0/5 www.ismt.co.in
12 Ispat Industries Ltd . 6000 12.0 700 2/5 y y technology , disaster , water,more  www.ispatind.com
13 Jai Corp Ltd. 300 0.6 10 0/5 www.jaicorpindia.com

http://www.kirloskar.com/
http://www.tatatinplate.com/
http://www.tatametaliks.com/
http://www.ushamartin.com/


14 Kalyani Steels Ltd. 750 1.5 50 2/5 y education , community initiative , environment  www.kalyanisteels.com
15 Kennametal India Ltd. 300 0.6 50 0/5 www.kennametal.com
16 Mahindra Ugine Steel Company Ltd. 500 1.0 50 0/5 www.muscoindia.com 
17 Monnet Ispat & Energy Ltd. 500 1.0 100 0/5 www.monnetgroup.com
18 Mukand Ltd . 1500 3.0 200 1/5 y scholarships,blood donation camps, others scholarships,blood donation camps, others

19 Nava Bharat Ferro Alloys Ltd. 400 0.8 100 0/5 www.nbv.in
20 Shah Alloys Ltd. 1100 2.2 45 0/5 www.shahalloys.com
21 Sunflag Iron & Steel Company Ltd. 750 1.5 35 1/5 y environment www.sunflagsteel.com
22 Surya Roshni Ltd. 1000 2.0 12 1/5 y environment www.suryaroshnilighting.com 
23 Tata Steel Ltd. 14000 28.0 3500 4/5 y y education, heathcare, tribals welfare&more  www.tatasteel.com
24  Uttam Galva Steels Ltd 2000 4.0 100 0/5 www.uttamgalva.com
25  Tube Investments Of India Ltd 1500 3.0 100 0/5      www.tiindia.com

Total 73985 148.0 14587

Do see  the Standard guidelines prescribed by International Finance Corporation - World bank group - For CSR of Iron & steel  

http://www.karmayog.org/redirect/strred.asp?docId=9937
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